
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 27.4 6.1 2,255 87,674 87,674 58,624 149.6

2 曇り一時雨 23.5 0.0 739 28,732 116,407 117,249 99.3

3 曇り 24.5 0.0 955 37,130 153,537 175,873 87.3

4 曇り時々晴れ 29.1 7.8 2,719 105,715 259,252 234,498 110.6

5 曇りのち晴れ 28.3 4.4 1,849 71,889 331,141 293,122 113.0

6 晴れのち曇り 31.6 8.9 2,642 102,721 433,862 351,747 123.3

7 晴れ時々曇り 33.5 10.8 2,732 106,220 540,082 410,371 131.6

8 晴れ 34.5 11.9 2,932 113,996 654,078 468,995 139.5

9 曇り時々晴れ 32.0 2.1 1,637 63,647 717,725 527,620 136.0

10 曇り一時雨 29.0 4.6 1,853 72,045 789,769 586,244 134.7

11 曇り時々雨 25.0 0.0 336 13,064 802,833 644,869 124.5

12 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 7.8 2,625 102,060 904,893 703,493 128.6

13 晴れ 25.9 11.5 3,238 125,893 1,030,787 762,118 135.3

14 晴れ 28.0 10.0 2,916 113,374 1,144,161 820,742 139.4

15 晴れ 30.3 10.4 2,841 110,458 1,254,619 879,366 142.7

16 晴れ時々曇り 27.6 3.1 1,568 60,964 1,315,583 937,991 140.3

17 晴れ 26.0 10.9 2,976 115,707 1,431,289 996,615 143.6

18 晴れのち一時雨 24.1 1.3 1,181 45,917 1,477,207 1,055,240 140.0

19 晴れ時々曇り 20.9 6.1 2,377 92,418 1,569,624 1,113,864 140.9

20 晴れ一時雨 22.8 4.7 2,070 80,482 1,650,106 1,172,489 140.7

21 曇り時々晴れ 24.5 3.2 1,852 72,006 1,722,112 1,231,113 139.9

22 曇り一時雨 21.1 0.0 735 28,577 1,750,689 1,289,737 135.7

23 曇り一時雨 27.0 2.0 1,303 50,661 1,801,349 1,348,362 133.6

24 晴れ時々曇り 21.8 1.1 1,343 52,216 1,853,565 1,406,986 131.7

25 晴れ 22.6 5.9 2,402 93,390 1,946,955 1,465,611 132.8

26 晴れ 23.5 10.8 2,878 111,897 2,058,852 1,524,235 135.1

27 晴れ時々曇り 26.4 11.1 2,442 94,945 2,153,796 1,582,860 136.1

28 晴れのち一時雨 23.2 1.9 1,199 46,617 2,200,414 1,641,484 134.1

29 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 0.9 903 35,109 2,235,522 1,700,108 131.5

30 晴れ 25.9 8.0 2,878 111,897 2,347,419 1,758,733 133.5

℃ h 60,376

26.3 5.58 2012.5

4.13 1507.8

実績平均(/日) ¥78,247

  月目標値(/日) ¥58,624

月合計 ¥2,347,419

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2019年9月
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